## FREEPORT TOWN COUNCIL CONSENT AGENDA September 6, 2022

ITEM # 169-22	To consider action relative to appointing Bryan Bachelder as Sealer of Weights and Measures.
	<b><u>BE IT ORDERED</u></b> : That the appointment of Bryan Bachelder as Sealer of Weights and Measures be approved.
ITEM # 170-22	To consider action relative to a donation to the Freeport Community Library.
	<b><u>BE IT ORDERED</u></b> : That the \$1,000 donation in the memory of Helen Clarkson to the Freeport Community Library be accepted.
ITEM # 171-22	To consider action relative to a donation to the Freeport Fire Rescue.
	<b><u>BE IT ORDERED</u></b> : That the \$1,000 donation in the memory of Helen Clarkson to the Freeport Fire Rescue be accepted.
ITEM # 172-22	To consider action relative to a liquor license renewal for Mast Landing Brewing Co.
	<b><u>BE IT ORDERED</u></b> : That the liquor license renewal for Mast Landing Brewing Co. located at 200 Lower Main Street be approved.
ITEM # 173-22	To consider action relative to a liquor license renewal for Cadenza
	<b><u>BE IT ORDERED</u></b> : That the liquor license renewal for Cadenza, 5 Depot Street be approved.